

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7684/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 02/03/2010 in WP No. 4227/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

A.KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DISTRICT COLLECTOR, KANCHEPURAM Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Mr.P.Arivudainambi, Adv.
Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Put up the matter on 29.3.2010. In the meantime, the parties are directed to maintain status quo with regard to the possession as well as the material already quarried and the machinery lying in the quarry.

(Kusum Syal)
Sr.P.A

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master