

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9529/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 02/03/2010 in WP No. 21852/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

P.MARIADOSS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DISTRICT COLLECTOR, KANCHEEPURAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for stay)

Date: 26/03/2010 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on board.

List along with SLP(C) NO.7566/2010.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master